

**Office of the County Engineer
County of Gloucester**

Resurfacing and Safety Improvements to Hurffville-Cross Keys Road (CR654) from Bells Lake Road to Greentree Road (CR651)
in the Township of Washington

Engineering Project #21-09FA

Bid Date: Thursday, December 8, 2022, 10:00 am

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 21-09FA

bidder 1 of 1

South State, Inc.
202 Reeves Road
PO Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
P. 856-451-5300
bbryan@southstateinc.com
Chester J. Ottinger, Jr. President

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	DOLLAR	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	CLEARING SITE	1	DOLLAR	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
3	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	50	C.Y.	\$0.01	\$0.50
4	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	350	C.Y.	\$0.01	\$3.50
5	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
6	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7-12	NO ITEM	-	-		
13	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	66,000	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$264,000.00
14	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	55,000	L.F.	\$0.01	\$550.00
15	TACK COAT	7,000	GAL	\$0.01	\$70.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5ME SURFACE COURSE, 2-1/2" THICK	10,300	TON	\$115.00	\$1,184,500.00
17	NO ITEM	-	-		

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 21-09FA

bidder 1 of 1

South State, Inc.
202 Reeves Road
PO Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
P. 856-451-5300
bbryan@southstateinc.com
Chester J. Ottinger, Jr. President

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
18	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	12	TON	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
19-20	NO ITEM	-	-		
21	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	41,000	L.F.	\$0.47	\$19,270.00
22	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"	4,000	L.F.	\$0.94	\$3,760.00
23	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 8"	3,600	L.F.	\$1.80	\$6,480.00
24	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"	5,800	L.F.	\$5.40	\$31,320.00
25	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	3,000	S.F.	\$7.50	\$22,500.00
26	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	170	UNIT	\$33.60	\$5,712.00
27	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE/RED LENS	280	UNIT	\$33.60	\$9,408.00
28	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, BLUE LENS	8	UNIT	\$33.60	\$268.80
29	REFLECTIVE 'U' POST INSERTS	125	UNIT	\$40.00	\$5,000.00
30	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	775	S.F.	\$44.00	\$34,100.00
31-32	NO ITEM	-	-		
33	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	625	S.Y.	\$140.00	\$87,500.00
34-35	NO ITEM	-	-		
36	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	40	S.Y.	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
37	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1,175	L.F.	\$60.00	\$70,500.00
38	12" X 13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	70	L.F.	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
39-40	NO ITEM	-	-		
41	TURF REPAIR STRIP	1,430	L.F.	\$2.00	\$2,860.00
42-49	NO ITEM	-	-		
50	RESET VALVE	1	UNIT	\$50.00	\$50.00
51	NO ITEM	-	-		

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 21-09FA

bidder 1 of 1

South State, Inc.
202 Reeves Road
PO Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
P. 856-451-5300
bbryan@southstateinc.com
Chester J. Ottinger, Jr. President

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
52	CURB PIECE	4	UNIT	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
53	RESET EXISTING CASTING	10	UNIT	\$10.00	\$100.00
54	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	16	L.F.	\$350.00	\$5,600.00
55	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48	L.F.	\$300.00	\$14,400.00
56-61	NO ITEM	-	-		
62	CONVERT E INLET TO B INLET	1	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
63	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING EXISTING CASTING	5	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
64	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
65	NO ITEM	-	-		
66	INLET CONVERTED TO MANHOLE	3	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
67	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	19	UNIT	\$1,300.00	\$24,700.00
68	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTING	6	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
69	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	35	C.Y.	\$75.00	\$2,625.00
70-71	NO ITEM	-	-		
72	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	175	L.F.	\$29.50	\$5,162.50
73	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	2	UNIT	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00
74	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	1	UNIT	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
75	NO ITEM	-	-		
76	CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL	1	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
77	CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL ANCHORAGE	1	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 21-09FA

bidder 1 of 1

South State, Inc.
202 Reeves Road
PO Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
P. 856-451-5300
bbryan@southstateinc.com
Chester J. Ottinger, Jr. President

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
78	BEAM GUIDE RAIL DUAL FACED	25	L.F.	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
79	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	175	L.F.	\$1.00	\$175.00
80	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL, RUB RAIL	610	L.F.	\$1.50	\$915.00
81	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	25	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.25
82	DRUM	100	UNIT	\$0.01	\$1.00
83	TRAFFIC CONE	100	UNIT	\$0.01	\$1.00
84	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,200	S.F.	\$0.01	\$12.00
85	NO ITEM	-	-		
86	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2	UNIT	\$1.00	\$2.00
87	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4	UNIT	\$50.00	\$200.00
88	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2	UNIT	\$100.00	\$200.00
89	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	500	HOUR	\$70.00	\$35,000.00
90-120	NO ITEM	-			
121	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	2	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
122-135	NO ITEM	-			
136	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	4	UNIT	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
137	PUSH BUTTON WITH R10-3E	32	UNIT	\$600.00	\$19,200.00
Total Bid					\$2,168,321.55


Vincent M. Voltaggio, P.E.
Gloucester County Engineer

12-13-22
date